

## Executive Order # 265

## Relating to Calling to Active Service Elements of the Wisconsin National Guard

WHEREAS, a 67-year old deer hunter, a person known to have knee and heart problems, had been determined to be missing; and

WHEREAS, on November 18 at approximately 11:00 P.M., the Langlade County Sheriff's Office requested the Governor to authorize use of a National Guard helicopter to assist in the search; and

WHEREAS, the needs of Langlade County cannot be met with local resources; and

WHEREAS, the Governor provided verbal authorization to the National Guard;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, TOMMY G. THOMPSON, Governor of the State of Wisconsin, by the authority vested in me by the Constitution and the laws of this State, and specifically by Wisconsin Statute 21.11, do hereby:

Call to active service and direct the Wisconsin National Guard to assist in locating those individuals and direct the Adjutant General or his designee to deploy such personnel and equipment as may be necessary.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have

hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Wisconsin to be affixed. Done at the Capitol in the City of Madison this twenty-first day of November in the year one thousand nine hundred and ninety-five.

MMY G. THOMPS

By the Governor:

DOUGLAS LA FOLLETTE

Secretary of State